502539380 10/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584799

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| IDAN AVIAD | 10/14/2013 |
| ASSAF GELSTEIN | 10/14/2013 |
| YONI IGER | 10/14/2013 |
| OMER PELED | 10/14/2013 |
| A JASON MIRABITO | 10/20/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LUMENIS LTD | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6 HAKIDMA STREET | |
| Internal Address: | NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ZONE | |
| City: | YOKNEAM ILIT | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | |
| Postal Code: | 20692 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13038773 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (866)913-3501

 Phone:
 866-913-3499

 Email:
 chyra@symbus.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SYMBUS LAW GROUP, LLC CLIFF HYRA

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F790US

PATENT REEL: 031443 FRAME: 0757 P \$40.00 13(

502539380 REEL: 03

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CLIFFORD D. HYRA |
|--|------------------|
| Signature: | /Cliff Hyra/ |
| Date: | 10/21/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=F790US_ASS#page1.tif source=F790US_ASS#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 031443 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AVIAD IDAN [IL]; GELSTEIN ASSAF [IL]; IGER YONI [IL]; PELED OMER [IL]; MIRABITO A JASON [US] (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful Invention as designed in a patent application entitled:

"SYSTEM AND METHODS OF TISSUE MICROABLATION USING FRACTIONAL TREATMENT PATTERNS"

(Hereinafter the "INVENTION")

and WHEREAS, at least the following patent applications have been filed for this invention:

| Application number | Country |
|--------------------|---------|
| 61/310,256 | US |
| 61/310,254 | US |
| 61/310,249 | US |
| 61/310,239 | US |
| 61/439,056 | US |
| PCT/US2011/026833 | WIPO |
| 2795497 | CĂ |
| 11751268.1 | EP |
| 10-2012-7026040 | KR |
| 2011223657 | AU |
| 222326 | IL |
| | |

and WHEREAS Lumenis Ltd. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 6 Hakidma Street, Northern Industrial Zone Yokneam Ilit 20692 Israel ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained thereof and therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention, corresponding domestic and foreign patent applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of any of the states in which the application was or will be filed, or foreign equivalent thereof, to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

ASSINGOR represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that they have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, executes such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its

PATENT REEL: 031443 FRAME: 0759

Worldwide Rights

enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests that any Official of Office of any country or countries, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said INVENTION, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said INVENTION in all countries.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

| | | 1. 1 1 |
|------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| AVIAD IDAN | | 14/10/2013 |
| Assignor's Name | Signature | Date |
| | | |
| GELSTEIN ASSAF | | 14.10.13 |
| Assignor's Name | Signature | Date |
| | 1 | 5 . |
| IGER YONI | /h/m/ | Date |
| Assignor's Name | Signature | 714/10/2013 |
| | 0 | • |
| PELED OMER | Mucr Reled | 14.080.13 |
| Assignor's Name | Signature | 20 October 2013 |
| | 1 11/1// | 20 October 2015 |
| MIRABITO A JASON | 11.1111 | Date |
| Assignor's Name | Signature | |
| | - | |
| 1 | Dun Poll | 14.10.13 |
| Lumenis Ltd | - Ima pecto | |
| Assignee's Name | Signature and Company | Date |

Stamp

PATENT REEL: 031443 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 10/21/2013